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of passenger and cargo services.
Some of the important schemes are running of Steamer Servicea between Calcutta and Assam via Bangla Desh and as also between India and Bangla
Desh.

Statement

Name o f the Port Outlay
1 <*80-85
(Rupees in

crores)

1 . Calcutta  Port . 30.30

(a) Haldia  D ock 2 1 .45

(b) Haldia  D n-dging 1 1 .52

(c) B ^ g ira th i-Hooghly R iv r r

Training Works 19.73
2. Bombay Port 68.78

(a) .Nfhava S h cva 30 .00

3. Madras  P ort 54- 18

4. C o ch in  Port 49-52
5. Visakhapatnam Port 71.33

6 . Kandla  Port 46 .2 4

7. Mormugao  Port 25. °5
8. Paradip  P ort 45 - 31

9. N ew Mangalore Including
K u d rem u kh Iron O re Project 31 .84

lO. Tuticorin P ort. 25.57

531.0 0

Allotment of Bookstalls on Railways

7009. SHRI BHEEKHABHAI; Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 2397 on the 5th March, 1981 regarding Rail way bookstalls and states:

(a) the unemployed Scheduled
Caste and Scheduled Tribe persons who are not considered equal to un employed graduates and monopoly

' holders in allotment of bookstalls on Railways;

(b) whether it is a fact that in the name of Cooperative Societies, Asso ciation, partnership and Groups, the interests of Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes are ignored;

(c) whether it is a fact that the monopoly groups still enjoy the bene fits o f holding bookstalls in Rail

ways; and

(d) if so, reasons therefor?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER iN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND IN
THE DEPARTMENT OF PARLIA
MENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI MAL-
LIKARJUN); (a) All future allot ments of bookstalls at stations and on trains are now exclusively reserved for Cooperative Societies of Actual Workers/Vendors of the existing Con tractors, Cooperative Societies of unemployed graduates, partnerships/-
Associations of unemployed graduates and individual unemployed graduates.

Unemployed Graduates belonging -
to Scheduled Castes/Scheduled Tribes and their Cooperative Societies etc. are also eligible for these contracts.

(b) Only a few partnerships and Associations of unemployed graduates are operating bookstall contracts. No Cooperative Society has yet come forward for allotment 0f a book-stall contract. There is, therefore, no case of ignoring the interests of Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes.

(c) and (d) No monopoly rights exist on the Railway’s for any book stall contractor.
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Kolayat—Falodi Lin©

7011. SHRI V1RDHI CHANDER
JAIN: Will the Minister of RAIL WAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that there is a need to construct 100 kilometre railway line from Kolayat to Falodi for directly connecting Jaisalmer with Bikaner and Delhi; and

(b) whether the survey and cons truction of the railway line is pro posed to be taken up?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND IN
THE DEPARTMENT OF PARLIA
MENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI MAL-
LIKARJUN): (a) No.

(b) Does not arise.

UpgT&dation ©f Districts ana Taluk
Hospitals

7012. SHRI HARINATHA MISKA:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the medical education has been pressuris ed for lower standards and subjected to fall in matters of universally re cognised norms;

(b) whether Government propose to take modern health science as close to the rural areas as possible through upgrading the district and taluk hospitals so as to reduce the pressure on research-oriented hos pitals; and

(c) if so, when and if not, the justification thereof??

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE (SHRl NIHAR
RANJAN LASKAR): (a) No.

(b) and (c) During the Sixth Five Year Plan it is envisaged that facili ties for specialised treatment would be provided at the Community
Health Centres of the Block/Sub-
Divisional/Taluka level and a system of referral of cases from these Cen- ‘
tres to the District Hospitals /Medical College Hospitals will be introduced.
It has been envisaged that Block/
Sub-division/Taluk hospitals will be •
upgraded with four specialities and designated as Community Health Centres, serving a population of 1 , 0 0 . 00 0 .

Seniority List of C.G.HLS.

7013. DR. SARADISH ROY: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a seniority list -
in the Central Government Health

Scheme;

